GOVERNMENT OF RAJASTHAN
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
(TAX DIVISION)
NOTIFICATION
Jaipur, dated: January 08, 2020
In exercise of the powers conferred by section 164 of the Rajasthan Goods and
Services Tax Act, 2017 (Act No. 9 of 2017), the State Government hereby makes the
following rules further to amend the Rajasthan Goods and Services Tax Rules, 2017,

number and it is registered on E-invoice
system.
2 Invoice type code 1..1 Code for
Invoice type
Mand
atory
string(Max
length: 10)
B2B/B2C/SEZWP/ SEZ W OP/EX
PWP/EXPWOP/DEXP/ISD/BO
S/DC
This will be the code to identify type of
supply, some of the examples are
mentioned. It will have also code for bill
of entry, invoice and other type of
documents. B2C invoice can be mentioned
as type and based on that some fields will
become optional. Detailed JSON schema
will mention these details later.
3 Invoic e_Subtype_c
ode
1..1 S ubcode
for Invoice
type
Mand
atory
Drop
Down
Regular / Credit Note / Debit
Note
Type of the Document
Can be used as Regular for Bill of Supply
and Delivery Challan etc
4 InvoiceNum 1..1 Invoice
number
Mand
atory
string(Max
length: 16)
S a/1/2019 It will be as per the specification
prescribed for invoice number under the
RGST Rules.
5 InvoiceDate 1..1 Invoice
Date
Mand
atory
string
(DD/MM/
YYYY)
21/07/2019 The date when the Invoice was issued.
Format'' DD/MM/YYYY”
6 Invoice_currency_c
ode
1..1 Currency
code
Optio
nal
string(Max
length: 16)
USD It depicts an additional currency in which
all Invoice amounts can be given along
with INR. one additional currency shall
be used in the Invoice.
7 Reversecharge 0..1 Reverse
Charge
optio
nal
Character Y Is the liability payable under reverse
charge
S D eli very  o r  in v o i
c e P e r io d
0..J O p ti
onal